 NEW Structural Post ...................... 205
NEW EverCedar Flat-Pack
Square Column Wraps  ..................207
NEW EverCedar Flat-Pack
Tapered Column Wraps  .................208
ProSelect PVC Smooth
Square Column Wraps ...................210
NEW ProSelect PVC Flat-Pack

W
ra
p
s C
olum
n W
rap
s
EverCedar
Wood-Grained Flat-Pack
Square Column Wraps
Unassembled with Standard Cap & Base
Shaft Width Height Flat Panel (FT)
6"
(5-3/4" Actual)
8'  (96") CWEVFLT6X96SFT
9'  (108") CWEVFLT6X108SFT
10'  (120") CWEVFLT6X120SFT
8"
(7-3/4" Actual)
8'  (96") CWEVFLT8X96SFT
9'  (108") CWEVFLT8X108SFT
10'  (120") CWEVFLT8X120SFT
10"
(9-3/4" Actual)
8'  (96") CWEVFLT10X96SFT
9'  (108") CWEVFLT10X108SFT
10'  (120") CWEVFLT12X120SFT
12"
(11-3/4" Actual)
8'  (96") CWEVFLT12X96SFT
9'  (108") CWEVFLT12X108SFT
10'  (120") CWEVFLT12X108SFT
4-1/4" Actual Inside Width
6-1/4" Actual Inside Width
8-1/4" Actual Inside Width

n
W
ra
p
s C
olum
n W
rap
s
EverCedar
Wood-Grained Flat-Pack
Tapered Column Wraps
Unassembled with Standard Cap & Base
NEW
Shaft Width               Height Flat
4'  (48") CWEVFLT8X12X48TFT
12" Bottom
(11-3/4" Actual)
4-1/2'  (54") CWEVFLT8X12X54TFT
5'  (60") CWEVFLT8X12X60TFT
5-1/2'  (66") CWEVFLT8X12X66TFT
6'  (72") CWEVFLT8X12X72TFT
8'  (96") CWEVFLT8X12X96TFT
11" Top
(10-3/4" Actual)
4'  (48") CWEVFLT11X16X48TFT
4-1/2'  (54") CWEVFLT11X16X54TFT
5'  (60") CWEVFLT11X16X60TFT
5-1/2'  (66") CWEVFLT11X16X66TFT
16" Bottom
(15-3/4" Actual)
6'  (72") CWEVFLT11X16X72TFT
8'  (96") CWEVFLT11X16X96TFT
Tapered Cap & Base Accessories
8" x 12" 11" x 16"
CWCB8X12EV48-60*
CWCB8X12EV66-96**

W
ra
p
s C
olum
n W
rap
s
ProSelect
Square Column Wraps
Semi-Assembled PVC Flat Panel with Plain Cap & Base
Shaft Width Height Flat Panel (FT)
6"
(5-3/4" Actual)
4" Actual Inside Width
6'  (72") CWPR6X72SFT
8'  (96") CWPR6X96SFT
9'  (108") CWPR6X108SFT
10'  (120") CWPR6X120SFT
12'  (144") CWPR6X144SFT
8"
(7-3/4" Actual)
4-7/8" Actual Inside Width
6'  (72") CWPR8X72SFT
8'  (96") CWPR8X96SFT
9'  (108") CWPR8X108SFT
10'  (120") CWPR8X120SFT
12'  (144") CWPR8X144SFT
10"
(9-3/4" Actual)
6-7/8" Actual Inside Width
6'  (72") CWPR10X72SFT
8'  (96") CWPR10X96SFT
9'  (108") CWPR10X108SFT
10'  (120") CWPR10X120SFT
12'  (144") CWPR10X144SFT
12"
(11-3/4" Actual)
8-7/8" Actual Inside Width
6'  (72") CWPR12X72SFT
8'  (96") CWPR12X96SFT
9'  (108") CWPR12X108SFT
10'  (120") CWPR12X120SFT
12'  (144") CWPR12X144SFT
7"
9"
Note: ProSelect is not available for special orders.
Parts may be required to ship LTL (less than truckload) based on size and overall dimensions.
• ProSelect square column shaft features a flat-panel style.
• Accessories are sold separately, allowing you to create a custom
 look. See page 215 for additional options.
• Interior cleat included for easy installation.
• Installation materials sold separately. See page 205.
• Product ships flat for easy handling and storage.
• Optional Structural Post Kit has a load-bearing capacity of up to
 5000 lbs. and an average wind uplift resistance of 1200 lbs.
Features
NEW
ProSelect Flat-Pack
Square Column Wraps
Unassembled PVC Shaft (cap and base sold separately)
Shaft Width Height Flat Panel (FT)
6"
(5-3/4" Actual)
8'  (96") CWPRFLT6X6X96SFT
9'  (108") CWPRFLT6X6X108SFT
4" Actual Inside Width
213212
C
ol

s
PremiumSelect
Square Column
Wraps
Semi-Assembled with
Traditional Cap & Base
Flutes are 5/8" wide and 1/4"
deep. Number and spacing of
flutes varies by width of shaft.
1-1/4"
10"
16"
Shaft Width Height Flat Panel (FT) Fluted (FL)  Raised Panel (RS)  Recessed Panel (RC)
6"
(5-3/4" Actual)
6'  (72") CWPM6X72SFT ---- ---- ----
8'  (96") CWPM6X96SFT ---- ---- ----
9'  (108") CWPM6X108SFT ---- ---- ----
10'  (120") CWPM6X120SFT ---- ---- ----
12'  (144") CWPM6X144SFT ---- ---- ----
8"
(7-3/4" Actual)
6'  (72") CWPM8X72SFT CWPM8X72SFL CWPM8X72SRS CWPM8X72SRC
8'  (96") CWPM8X96SFT CWPM8X96SFL CWPM8X96SRS CWPM8X96SRC
9'  (108") CWPM8X108SFT CWPM8X108SFL CWPM8X108SRS CWPM8X108SRC
10'  (120") CWPM8X120SFT CWPM8X120SFL CWPM8X120SRS CWPM8X120SRC
12'  (144") CWPM8X144SFT CWPM8X144SFL CWPM8X144SRS CWPM8X144SRC
10"
(9-3/4" Actual)
6'  (72") CWPM10X72SFT CWPM10X72SFL CWPM10X72SRS CWPM10X72SRC
8'  (96") CWPM10X96SFT CWPM10X96SFL CWPM10X96SRS CWPM10X96SRC
9'  (108") CWPM10X108SFT CWPM10X108SFL CWPM10X108SRS CWPM10X108SRC
10'  (120") CWPM10X120SFT CWPM10X120SFL CWPM10X120SRS CWPM10X120SRC
12'  (144") CWPM10X144SFT CWPM10X144SFL CWPM10X144SRS CWPM10X144SRC
12"
(11-3/4" Actual)
6'  (72") CWPM12X72SFT CWPM12X72SFL CWPM12X72SRS CWPM12X72SRC
8'  (96") CWPM12X96SFT CWPM12X96SFL CWPM12X96SRS CWPM12X96SRC
9'  (108") CWPM12X108SFT CWPM12X108SFL CWPM12X108SRS CWPM12X108SRC
10'  (120") CWPM12X120SFT CWPM12X120SFL CWPM12X120SRS CWPM12X120SRC
12'  (144") CWPM12X144SFT CWPM12X144SFL CWPM12X144SRS CWPM12X144SRC
1-3/4"
10"
16"
Route is 1-11/32" wide

• PremiumSelect square column shaft features a flat-panel style.
• Accessories are sold separately, allowing you to create a custom
 look. See page 215 for additional options.
• Exterior cleat included for easy installation.
• Installation materials sold separately.
• Product ships flat for easy handling and storage.
• Optional Structural Post Kit has a load-bearing capacity of up to
 5000 lbs. and an average wind uplift resistance of 1200 lbs.
Features
NEW
PremiumSelect Flat-Pack
Square Column Wraps
Unassembled PVC Shaft (cap and base sold separately)
Shaft Width Height Flat Panel (FT)
6"
9'  (108") CWPMFLT6X6X108SFT
10'  (120") CWPMFLT6X6X120SFT
8"
(7-3/4" Actual)
8'  (96") CWPMFLT8X8X96SFT
9'  (108") CWPMFLT8X8X108SFT
10'  (120") CWPMFLT8X8X120SFT
10"
(9-3/4" Actual)
8'  (96") CWPMFLT10X10X96SFT
9'  (108") CWPMFLT10X10X108SFT
10'  (120") CWPMFLT10X10X120SFT
4-3/4" Actual Inside Width
6-3/4" Actual Inside Width
8-3/4" Actual Inside Width
(5-3/4" Actual)

6-1/2"
11"
1-3/4"
6-1/2"
11"
Route is 1-3/8" wide by 3/8" deep. Recess is 1/2" deep
and corners are 1/4" rounded.
PremiumSelect
Tapered Column Wraps
Semi-Assembled with Craftsman Cap & Base
Shaft Width Height Flat Raised Panel  Recessed Panel
8" Top
(7-3/4" Actual)
12" Bottom
(11-3/4" Actual)
4'  (48") CWPM8X12X48TFT CWPM8X12X48TRS CWPM8X12X48TRC
4-1/2'  (54") CWPM8X12X54TFT CWPM8X12X54TRS CWPM8X12X54TRC
5'  (60") CWPM8X12X60TFT CWPM8X12X60TRS CWPM8X12X60TRC
5-1/2'  (66") CWPM8X12X66TFT CWPM8X12X66TRS CWPM8X12X66TRC
6'  (72") CWPM8X12X72TFT CWPM8X12X72TRS CWPM8X12X72TRC
8'  (96") CWPM8X12X96TFT CWPM8X12X96TRS CWPM8X12X96TRC
11" Top
(10-3/4" Actual)
16" Bottom
(15-3/4" Actual)
4'  (48") CWPM11X16X48TFT CWPM11X16X48TRS CWPM11X16X48TRC
4-1/2'  (54") CWPM11X16X54TFT CWPM11X16X54TRS CWPM11X16X54TRC
5'  (60") CWPM11X16X60TFT CWPM11X16X60TRS CWPM11X16X60TRC
5-1/2'  (66") CWPM11X16X66TFT CWPM11X16X66TRS CWPM11X16X66TRC
6'  (72") CWPM11X16X72TFT CWPM11X16X72TRS CWPM11X16X72TRC
8'  (96") CWPM11X16X96TFT CWPM11X16X96TRS CWPM11X16X96TRC
13" Top
(12-3/4" Actual)
20" Bottom
(19-3/4" Actual)
4'  (48") CWPM13X20X48TFT CWPM13X20X48TRS CWPM13X20X48TRC
4-1/2'  (54") CWPM13X20X54TFT CWPM13X20X54TRS CWPM13X20X54TRC
5'  (60") CWPM13X20X60TFT CWPM13X20X60TRS CWPM13X20X60TRC
5-1/2'  (66") CWPM13X20X66TFT CWPM13X20X66TRS CWPM13X20X66TRC
6'  (72") CWPM13X20X72TFT CWPM13X20X72TRS CWPM13X20X72TRC
8'  (96") CWPM13X20X96TFT CWPM13X20X96TRS CWPM13X20X96TRC
16" Top
(15-3/4" Actual)
24" Bottom
(23-3/4" Actual)
4'  (48") CWPM16X24X48TFT CWPM16X24X48TRS CWPM16X24X48TRC
4-1/2'  (54") CWPM16X24X54TFT CWPM16X24X54TRS CWPM16X24X54TRC
5'  (60") CWPM16X24X60TFT CWPM16X24X60TRS CWPM16X24X60TRC
5-1/2'  (66") CWPM16X24X66TFT CWPM16X24X66TRS CWPM16X24X66TRC
6'  (72") CWPM16X24X72TFT CWPM16X24X72TRS CWPM16X24X72TRC
8'  (96") CWPM16X24X96TFT CWPM16X24X96TRS CWPM16X24X96TRC
Note: Installation cleats ship with column wrap and are applied on the exterior shaft.
Parts may be required to ship LTL (less than truckload) based on size and overall dimensions.
219218
C

 look. See page 219 for additional options.
• Exterior cleat included for easy installation.
• Product ships flat for easy handling or storage.
• Optional Structural Post Kit has a load-bearing capacity of up to
 5000 lbs. and an average wind uplift resistance of 1200 lbs.
Features
NEW
PremiumSelect Flat-Pack
Tapered Column Wraps
Unassembled PVC Shaft (cap and base sold separately)
Shaft Width                Height Flat
8" Top
(7-3/4" Actual)
12" Bottom
(11-3/4" Actual)
5'  (60") CWPMFLT8X12X60TFT
5-1/2'  (66") CWPMFLT8X12X66TFT
6'  (72") CWPMFLT8X12X72TFT
11" Top
(10-3/4" Actual)
16" Bottom
(15-3/4" Actual)
5'  (60") CWPMFLT11X16X60TFT
5-1/2'  (66") CWPMFLT11X16X66TFT
6'  (72") CWPMFLT11X16X72TFT